We are pleased to offer you an employment position with Xitadel CAE Technologies India Private Limited ("Xitadel").

Your employment will commence from 26th August 2019 or such other later date as informed by Xitadel.

Your designation shall be that of Business HR. You will be paid a total Annual CTC of

Rs. 5,25,000/- (Rupees Five Lakhs Twenty-Five Thousand Only). A detailed break-down of your compensation is

enclosed as Annexure A. Xitadel shall only be bound by the written/documented commitments given to you at the

time of your interview and Xitadel shall not be responsible for any oral commitments.

[...]

you the position of HR Manager & Admin, you will be based in Chennai. Our Corporate Office location as given below.  

SORRENTO BUILDING, 5TH FLOOR, #6, LATTICE BRIDGE ROAD, ADYAR, CHENNAI - 600 020 

Your detailed compensation plan will be given to you at the time of joining. Your compensation (CTC) will be 
Rs.9,90,000(Rs Nine Lakhs and Ninety Thousand Only) per annum which include annual variable pay Rs.90,000/- (Rs. 
Ninety Thousand Only) and your compensation will also include Casual, Sick and Privilege leave and other benefits as per 
corporate policy.  

We are anticipating that you will accept this offer by 02nd February 2021, and you can join us as soon as possible.

[...]

Provident Fund (Employer contribution)  ₹        1,800   ₹        21,600  

Gratuity  ₹        1,804   ₹        21,645  

Total (B)  ₹        3,604   ₹        43,245  

Annual Variable Pay (C) *    ₹        90,000  

Total Compensation (A+B+C)    ₹     9,90,000  

(Rupees Nine Lakhs and Ninety Thousand Only) 

*Subject to individual & company performances 

** Employee benefit of Group Medical Insurance policy of Rs. 5 lakhs (floater) 
Covers spouse & children or dependent parents/in-laws as chosen by employee